

Bid Tabulation for CIP T-142 Main Street Tier 1 Roundabout Improvements  
 City of Hilliard  
 Bids Received February 28, 2019 - 2:00 PM

1

2

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor 1 Material Cost	Contractor 1 Labor Cost	Strawser Paving Company		Contractor 2 Material Cost	Contractor 2 Labor Cost	Columbus Asphalt Paving		
					Price	Extension			Price	Extension			Price	Extension	
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
1	202	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, A.P.P.	155	LF	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$2,480.00	
2	202	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, A.P.P.	28	LF	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$588.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$364.00	
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, A.P.P.	725	SF	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2,175.00	\$1.50	\$7.00	\$8.50	\$6,162.50	
4	202	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVERS, A.P.P.	100	SY	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	
6	604	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, A.P.P.	7	EA	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	
7	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,000.00	
8	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, A.P.P.	65	SY	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$0.45	\$1.45	\$94.25	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	
9	807	VALVE BOXES AND SERVICE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, A.P.P.	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$80.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	
<b>PAVEMENT</b>															
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (1.75")	7,950	SY	\$7.00	\$55,650.00	\$0.00	\$3.80	\$3.80	\$30,210.00	\$0.25	\$2.75	\$3.00	\$23,850.00	
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	11	CY	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$80.00	\$35.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$33.00	\$40.00	\$73.00	\$803.00	
12	305	CONCRETE BASE (ROADWAY)	67	SY	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$14,070.00	
13	407	NON TRACKING TACK COAT, A.P.P.	11	GAL	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	8	TON	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$200.00	\$725.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$100.00	\$530.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00	
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (SCIOTO DARB ROAD ONLY)	8	TON	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$200.00	\$725.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$100.00	\$530.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00	
16	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 mm, TYPE B, (448)	720	TON	\$140.00	\$100,800.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$86,400.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$144,000.00	
17	608	4" CONCRETE WALK (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE), A.P.P.	350	SF	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$2.50	\$10.50	\$3,675.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	
18	608	4" CONCRETE WALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)	220	SF	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	
19	609	6" CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, A.P.P.	28	LF	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$63.00	\$1,764.00	
20	609	19 1/4" STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB	96	LF	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$18.00	\$58.00	\$5,568.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$4,032.00	
21	SPL	INSTALL CONCRETE PAVERS	70	SY	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$240.00	\$340.00	\$23,800.00	
22	SPL	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$130.00	\$300.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	
23	SPL	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT (FIBERMAT), TYPE "B"	7,950	SY	\$10.00	\$79,500.00	\$3.00	\$1.97	\$4.97	\$39,511.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$39,750.00	
24	SPL	INSTALL RAISED CROSSWALK	8	EA	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$60,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL*</b>															
25	625	GROUND ROD	4	EA	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	
26	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RELOCATION	11	EA	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RE-ERECTION	3	EA	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
28	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DELIVERY	43	EA	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$20.00	\$32.00	\$52.00	\$2,236.00	
29	630	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DELIVERY	3	EA	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$32.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	
30	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DELIVERY	39	EA	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$32.00	\$52.00	\$2,028.00	
31	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET (ASTM TYPE IV), A.P.P.	298	SF	\$15.00	\$4,470.00	\$12.00	\$6.50	\$17.50	\$5,215.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$5,364.00	
32	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET (ASTM TYPE VIII), A.P.P.	32	SF	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$672.00	
33	630	STREET NAME SIGN, TYPE A, A.P.P.	44	SF	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	
34	630	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	15	EA	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$465.00	\$6,975.00	
35	630	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	
36	630	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT, A.P.P.	409	LF	\$10.00	\$4,090.00	\$15.00	\$3.50	\$18.50	\$7,566.50	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$19.00	\$7,771.00	
37	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT AND ANCHOR, TYPE C, A.P.P.	4	EA	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
38	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	17	EA	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$714.00	
39	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN 6, A.P.P., (INSTALL ONLY)	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	
40	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	
41	630	SIGNING, MISC.: BLINKING SIGN	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
42	631	REMOVAL MISC.: REMOVAL OF SCHOOL CROSSING SIGN ASSEMBLY AND SUPPORTS	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	
43	631	REMOVAL MISC.: REMOVAL OF SCHOOL CROSSING SIGN ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	
44	644	EDGE LINE, WHITE, 5"	197	LF	\$1.50	\$295.50	\$0.80	\$0.15	\$0.95	\$187.15	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$275.80	
45	644	EDGE LINE, YELLOW, 5"	1,614	LF	\$1.50	\$2,421.00	\$0.80	\$0.15	\$0.95	\$1,533.30	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$2,259.60	
46	644	LANE LINE, 5"	478	LF	\$1.50	\$717.00	\$0.60	\$0.05	\$0.65	\$310.70	\$0.60	\$0.45	\$1.05	\$501.90	
47	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 10"	1,565	LF	\$1.50	\$2,347.50	\$1.00	\$0.85	\$1.85	\$2,895.25	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$2.05	\$3,208.25	
48	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	844	LF	\$4.00	\$3,376.00	\$5.00	\$1.75	\$6.75	\$6,372.00	\$4.45	\$4.00	\$8.45	\$7,976.80	
49	644	CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID, YELLOW, 5"	489	LF	\$1.00	\$489.00	\$1.00	\$0.95	\$1.95	\$953.55	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$2.40	\$1,173.60	
50	644	CENTERLINE, SOLID DASHED, YELLOW, 5"	290	LF	\$1.00	\$290.00	\$1.00	\$0.35	\$1.35	\$391.50	\$1.30	\$1.00	\$2.30	\$667.00	
51	644	DOTTED LINE, WHITE, 5"	322	LF	\$1.25	\$402.50	\$1.00	\$0.80	\$1.80	\$579.60	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$1.75	\$563.50	
52	644	DOTTED LINE, 24" (3' DASH, 3' GAP)	328	LF	\$2.50	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$1.80	\$4.80	\$1,574.40	\$2.20	\$2.00	\$4.20	\$1,377.60	
53	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE, 10"	196	LF	\$5.00	\$980.00	\$3.00	\$0.95	\$3.95	\$774.20	\$3.95	\$3.00	\$6.95	\$1,362.20	
54	644	CHEVRON LINE, 10"	30	LF	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	
55	644	DOUBLE STRONG SKIP LINE, WHITE, TWO LINES AT 5" (6' DASH, 3' GAP)	540	LF	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.00	\$1.15	\$4.15	\$2,241.00	\$3.90	\$3.00	\$6.90	\$3,726.00	
56	644	LANE ARROW	35	EA	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	
57	644	LANE REDUCTION ARROW	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
58	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$365.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
59	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$70.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	
60	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING, A.P.P.	697	LF	\$1.75	\$1,219.75	\$0.00	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$2,056.15	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$6,970.00	
61	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING, A.P.P.	5	EA	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
62	647	SPEED HUMP MARKING, TYPE B90	16	EA	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$90.00	\$65.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	
63	831	LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE, YELLOW, A.P.P.	252	LF	\$80.00	\$20,160.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$11,340.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$46.00	\$11,592.00	
64	831	LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE, YELLOW, MATERIAL ONLY, A.P.P.	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$7.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	
65	SPL	GHOST LINE	242	LF	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.00	\$6.75	\$16.75	\$4,053.50	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$33,880.00	
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>															
66	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED, A.P.P.	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$501.25	\$1,001.25	\$1,001.25	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
67	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725-05	40	LF	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$2.36	\$7.36	\$294.40	\$3.60	\$4.00	\$7.60	\$304.00	
68	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	1	EA											